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Pamela G. Alexander  
KKR  
Managing Director, Head of Corporate Citizenship 
332-257-2237 (cell)  
pamela.alexander@kkr.com   
Corporate Board Member  
Financial Development Committee Member  
BLM Focus Group Member  
Martin McKeon  
Martin.McKeon@kkr.com  
  
Marc Baer*  
Blue Cross and BlueShield of Minnesota  
Vice President, Health Services  
3400 Yankee Doodle Road  
Eagan, MN  55121  
651-662-2894 (office)  
612-296-2746 (cell)  
marc.baer@bluecrossmn.com    
Program Committee Member  
Committee on Equity, Diversity, & Inclusion 
Member  
  
Paxton K. Baker* - Chairman of the Board  
Washington Nationals Baseball  
Founding Partner  
3215 East West Hwy.  
Chevy Chase, MD 20815  
202-255-6200     
paxtonbaker@me.com   
Executive Committee Member  
  
Simeon Banister  
Greater Rochester MLK Jr. Commission  
Chair  
160 Murphy Place, #3  
West Henrietta, NY 14586  
347-573-5352 (cell)  
simeon.banister@gmail.com   
Program Committee Member  
Advisory Board Member  
BLM Focus Group Member  
  
Edward L. Blansitt, III  
6231 Jepson Court  
Charlotte, NC 28214  
703-407-5211  
edblansitt@gmail.com   
Committee on Equity, Diversity, & Inclusion 
Member  
Audit Committee Member  
Advisory Board Member  
Skip Braziel  
Prudential  

Vice President, Government Affairs  
Skip.braziel@prudential.com  
214.720.6298 (w)  
214.563.7154 (c)  
BLM Focus Group Member  
Audit Committee Member  
Advisory Board Member  
  
Diana Léon Brown  
Chief of Staff 
Maryland Aviation Administration (MAA) 
Mobile | 202.251.7292 
Office | 410.859.7008 
Email | DBrown29@bwiairport.com 
Advisory Board Member  
 
Romero Brown*  
Romero Brown Consulting  
Chief Professional Officer  
2213 Morning Court  
Acworth, GA 30102  
404-606-0729  
romero@romerobrownconsulting.com   
Program Committee Member  
Special Task Force on Curriculum and Virtual 
Programming Member  
Committee on Equity, Diversity, & Inclusion 
Member  
*Appointed by Leader Pelosi 12/2014  
  
Cheri Bustos  
Mercury Public Affairs  
Co-Chair  
309-235-0108  
Cbustos@mercuryllc.com  
*Appointed by Leader Pelosi 12/2022  
  
Edward L. Cohen  
Lerner Enterprises  
Principal  
Washington Nationals Baseball Club  
Owner and Vice Chairman  
2000 Tower Oaks Boulevard, 8th Floor  
Rockville, MD 20852  
301-692-2201   
301-692-2623 (fax)  
ecohen@lerner.com  
Financial Development Committee Member  
Advisory Board Member  
Anthony W. Crowell  
New York Law School  
Dean and President  
185 West Broadway  
New York, NY 10013  
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212-431-2840  
anthony.crowell@nyls.edu  
Program Committee Member  
Advisory Board Member  
  
Diane Dewhirst  
National Endowment for the Arts  
Senior Deputy Chair  
202-997-8921  
dewhirst@msn.com  
*Appointed by Leader Pelosi 12/2022  
  
Lindsey Dickinson  
Comcast Corporation  
Vice President of Federal Government Affairs  
300 New Jersey Avenue, NW, Suite 700  
Washington, DC 20001  
(202) 379-7152  
Lindsey_Dickinson@Comcast.com  
Corporate Board Member  
Financial Development Committee Member  
  
Kathy R. Didawick  
The Dovetail Group  
President  
202-626-4804 (direct)  
Advisory Board Member  
  
The Honorable Debbie Dingell*  
U.S. House of Representatives  
U.S. Representative, MI-12th District  
116 CHOB  
Washington, DC 20515  
202-225-4071  
Congressional Relations Committee Member  
  
Mitchell Draizin*  
Concordia Philanthropic Fund  
President  
845 United Nations Plaza, 63A  
New York, NY 10017  
516-713-7641  
mdraizin@lvca.biz  
Program Committee Member  
Congressional Relations Committee Member  
Special Task Force on Curriculum and Virtual 
Programming Member  
Committee on Equity, Diversity, & Inclusion 
Member  
Congressional Relations Committee Member  
  
Dr. Vipul Dev  
Bakersfield, CA  

*Appointed by House Majority Leader Kevin 
McCarthy 8/2023  
  
Merrill Eisenhower Atwater  
Legacy Health Group  
Chief Strategy Officer  
Advisory Board Member  
  
Melissa Cortese Foxman  
Entertainment Software Association  
Vice President, Federal Government Relations  
601 Massachusetts Avenue, NW, Suite 300 West  
Washington, DC 20001  
202-903-2308 (office)  
202-853-1579 (cell)  
mfoxman@theesa.com  
Corporate Board Member  
Financial Development Committee Member  
  
Beverly Gilyard  
AARP  
Director, Federal Strategy  
601 E Street, NW  
Washington, DC 20049  
202-434-3747 (office)  
202-664-9423 (cell)  
bgilyard@aarp.org  
Corporate Board Member  
Financial Development Committee Member  
Special Task Force on Public Relations and 
Marketing Member  
  
Lawrence J. Green, MD  
Aesthetics, Skin Care & Dermasurgery  
15005 Shady Grove Road, #440  
Rockville, MD 20850  
301-610-0663  
301-610-5420 (fax)  
drgreen@aederm.com   
Advisory Board Member  
Finance Committee Member  
  
 
Raymond Hall  
Raymondhall785@gmail.com   
Committee on Equity, Diversity, & Inclusion 
Member  
BLM Focus Group Member  
Advisory Board Member  
  
Adrian Harpool  
Adrian Harpool Associates  
Principal  
2600 Liberty Heights Avenue  
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Baltimore, MD 21215  
443-226-4427 (cell)  
aha@adrianharpool.com   
Program Committee Member  
BLM Focus Group Member  
Advisory Board Member  
  
The Honorable Gregg Harper  
601-965-1890  
gharper@watkinseager.com  
Advisory Board Member  
  
Steve Hartell  
Amazon  
Vice President, U.S. Public Policy  
601 New Jersey Avenue, NW, Suite 900  
Washington, DC 20001  
hartell@amazon.com  
Corporate Board Member  
Financial Development Committee Co-Chair  
 
Ashley B. Hayes  
Charter Communications  
Vice President, Government Affairs  
601 Massachusetts Avenue NW, Suite 400W  
Washington, DC 20001  
203-905-7801  
Ashley.Hayes@charter.com   
Corporate Board Member  
 
Jonathan Heafitz  
PCMA  
Vice President, Federal Affairs  
325 7th Street, NW, 9th Floor  
Washington, DC 20004   
202-756-5735   
jheafitz@pcmanet.org  
Corporate Board Member  
Financial Development Committee Co-Chair 
Compensation Committee Member  
Congressional Relations Committee Member  
 
Erica W. Heyse  
Congressional Award Foundation  
National Director  
P.O. Box 77440  
Washington, DC 20013  
202-226-0130 (office)  
301-512-4518 (cell)  
202-226-0131 (fax)   
heyse@congressionalaward.org   
Ex Officio on all Committees  
  
The Honorable Richard Hudson*  

U.S. House of Representatives  
U.S Representative, NC-8th District  
429 CHOB  
Washington, DC 20515  
202-225-3715  
202-225-4036 (fax)  
Congressional Relations Committee Member  
  
David W. Hunt, Esq.  
202-738-3563 (cell)  
hunt.davidw@gmail.com  
Ex Officio – Legal Counsel  
  
The Honorable Sheila Jackson Lee  
U.S. House of Representatives  
U.S. Representative, TX-18th District  
2187 RHOB  
Washington, DC 20515  
202-225-3816  
202-225-3317 (fax)  
Congressional Relations Committee Member  
  
Brian Johnson  
President & CEO 
Advance Higher Ed, LLC 
233 E. Southern Avenue 
Tempe, AZ, 85285 
240-855-4363 (cell) 
Briankeithjohnson1130@gmail.com  
Program Committee Member  
Advisory Board Member  
  
Collis Jones  
John Deere  
VP, U.S. Public Affairs Policy and Strategy  
801 17th St NW, Suite 200  
Washington, DC 20006  
JonesJrCollisR@JohnDeere.com   
Corporate Board Member  
 
Myriah Jordan  
Meta  
Director, Public Policy  
575 7th Street NW, Suite 700  
Washington, DC 20004  
myriah@fb.com  
Corporate Board Member  
  
Michael Kennedy  
Intuit  
Chief Corporate Affairs Officer  
(650) 944-6000  
michael_kennedy@intuit.com  
Corporate Board Member  
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Raymond F. Kerins Jr.  
The Next Solutions Group  
914-841-3327  
rkerins@yahoo.com  
Ray.kerins@nsg-global.com  
Advisory Board Member  
  
Michael Kiely 
UPS 
President, Global Government Affairs 
202.330.7129 (cell) 
mkiely@ups.com 
 
Thomas S. Kim  
Thomas Capitol Partners, Inc.  
President  
1050 Connecticut Ave, NW, Suite 500  
Washington, DC 20036  
202-772-3155  
202-476-5225 (fax)  
Advisory Board Member  
  
Bradley Knox                                            
Aflac, Inc.  
SVP & Counsel, Federal Relations  
Ronald Reagan Building  
1300 Pennsylvania Ave. NW              
Suite 300  
Washington, DC  20004  
202-289-6401  
Brad Knox BKnox2@aflac.com  
Financial Development Committee Member  
BLM Focus Group Member  
Corporate Board Member  
Kathryn Manzella  
KManzella@aflac.com  
Margaret Wormington  
MWormington@aflac.com  
  
Christopher Leahy  
Wmcleahy@gmail.com  
Advisory Board Member  
Committee on Equity, Diversity, & Inclusion 
Member 
 
The Honorable Cynthia Lummis*  
United States Senate  
U.S. Senator – WY  
124 Russell Senate Office Building  
Washington, DC 20510  
202-224-3424       
Congressional Relations Committee  
 

Mateo Magdaleno*  
IDQ Group, Inc.  
Chief Education Officer 
2807 Allen St. #433  
Dallas, Texas 75204  
214-702-9611 (direct)  
214-598-0481 (cell)  
raul.m.magdaleno@gmail.com   
Program Committee Member  
Special Task Force on Curriculum and Virtual 
Programming Member  
Committee on Equity, Diversity, & Inclusion 
Member  
  
The Honorable Joe Manchin*  
United States Senate  
U.S. Senator – WV  
306 Hart Senate Office Building  
Washington, DC 20510  
202-224-3954       
202-228-0002 (fax)  
Congressional Relations Committee Member  
  
Lance Mangum  
FedEx Corporation 
Staff Vice President, Government Affairs  
101 Constitution Avenue, NW, Suite 801 East  
Washington, DC 20001  
202-218-3800  
lance.mangum@fedex.com  
Corporate Board Member  
BLM Focus Group Member  
Audit Committee Member  
 
Brittany Masalosalo 
Chief Public Policy Officer 
HP, Inc. 
1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Suite 450 
Washington, DC 20004 
brittany.masalosalo@hp.com  
Corporate Board Member 
 
John Mason  
Altria Client Services  
Government Affairs   
101 Constitution Ave N.W.   
Washington D.C. 20001  
Suite 400W  
202-354-1503  
John.D.Mason@altria.com  
Corporate Board Member  
  
Linda Mitchell, PhD  
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MSU Extension Service  
MSU-ES Northeast Regional Coordinator/ 
Technology & Creative Programming Professor  
692 Owen Road  
New Albany, MS 38652  
662-534-7776 (home)  
662-566-2201 (office)  
662-539-1733 (cell)  
662-841-9003 (fax)   
linda.mitchell@msstate.edu   
Program Committee Chair  
Special Task Force on Curriculum and Virtual 
Programming Chair  
Compensation Committee Member  
  
Maurice Obeid  
McKinsey & Company  
Senior Partner  
New York, NY  
maurice_obeid@mckinsey.com  
  
Laura O’Connor - Secretary  
3979 E Yakima Way  
Eagle Mountain, UT 84005  
801-360-9594 (cell)  
801-789-2091 (fax)  
lauraannoconnor@gmail.com   
Executive Committee Member  
Program Committee Member  
Special Task Force on Curriculum and Virtual 
Programming Member  
  
Michael Parrish  
Public Affairs, Science & Sustainability   
Bayer US  
202-821-3520  
michael.parrish@bayer.com  
Corporate Board Member  
  
The Honorable Donald M. Remy 
The Remy Group 
Founder & CEO  
5345 D Street SE 
Washington DC 20019 
202-787-8121 (mobile) 
317-966-0697 (office) 
donald@theremygroup.com 
Congressional Relations Committee Member 
Committee on Equity, Diversity & Inclusion Member 
  
Steven Roberts*  
The Roberts Companies  
President and Principal  
1408 N. Kingshighway Boulevard, Suite 300  

St. Louis, MO 63113  
314-283-6056 (cell)  
314-367-0174 (fax)  
rrascr@aol.com 
Audit Committee Chair  
BLM Focus Group Member  
*Appointed by Leader Pelosi 9/2016  
  
Joyce Rogers  
SVP, Government and External Relations 
AmeriHealth Caritas Family of Companies 
jarogers@amerihealthcaritas.com 
jarogers88@yahoo.com (personal) 
202 603-4979 (work) 
202 997-5699 (cell)   
Financial Development Committee 
 
Molly Ryan  
Global Blood Therapeutics  
202-760-1408 (personal cell)  
mryan@gbt.com  
Financial Development Committee Member  
BLM Focus Group Member  
  
David Schiappa*  
Duberstein Group  
325 7th Street, NW, Suite 825  
Washington, DC 20004  
202-728-1100  
dschiappa@dubersteingroup.com   
Congressional Relations Committee Chair  
Rachel Oliphant (secretary)  
roliphant@dubersteingroup.com  
*Appointed by Leader McConnell 9/2015  
  
Karen Sessions  
4924 Cobbs Dr #108  
Waco, TX 76710-2710  
407-388-4030  
karen@petesessions.com  
Program Committee Member  
Finance Committee Member  
Advisory Board Member  
  
Jade Shields  
Vice President, Corporate Affairs  
Ferring Pharmaceuticals  
100 Interpace Parkway  
Parsippany, NJ 07054  
862-341-7121 (office)  
JadeLevi.Shields@ferring.com   
Corporate Board Member  
  
Sanyin Siang  
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Executive Director, Coach K Leadership & Ethics 
Center (COLE), Fuqua School of Business  
Professor, Pratt School of Engineering  
Duke University  
919-660-3793  
919-381-0713 (cell)  
sanyin.siang@duke.edu    
Program Committee Member  
Advisory Board Member  
  
Vanessa Sinders  
202-257-7378 (cell)  
vanessagreensinders@gmail.com (personal)  
Advisory Board Member  
Committee on Equity, Diversity, & Inclusion 
Member  
Congressional Relations Committee Member  
  
Michael Skahill  
Global Director Government Relations 
Lineage  
757-377-8730 (cell)  
mskahill@onelineage.com 
Advisory Board Member  
Financial Development Committee Co-Chair 
 
Secretary Rodney E. Slater* - Vice Chairman of 
the Board  
Squire Patton Boggs  
Partner  
2550 M Street, NW, Washington, DC 20037  
202-457-5265  
rodney.slater@squirepb.com  
Executive Committee Member  
Financial Development Committee Member  
BLM Focus Group Member  
Congressional Relations Committee Member  
  
Will Stute  
Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP  
Partner  
1152 15th Street, NW  
Washington, DC 20005  
612-963-2641  
wfstute@gmail.com   
BLM Focus Group Member  
Special Task Force on Public Relations and 
Marketing Member  
Advisory Board Member  
  
Riley Swinehart  
Johnson & Johnson  
Head, Medical Technology, Federal Affairs  

1350 I Street, NW, Suite 1210  
Washington, DC 20005  
(202) 589-1083 Work  
202-642-0795 Main  
RSwineha@its.jnj.com   
Corporate Board Member  
Financial Development Committee Member  
 
Karen Talarico  
Merck  
Executive Director, Corporate Audit and Assurance 
Services  
karen.talarico@merck.com   
  
 
Kim Talley*  
G2 Secure Staff, LLC  
Consultant  
1427 Rhode Island Avenue, NW, #204  
Washington, DC 20005  
817-308-6523 (cell)  
Kimmie.talley@gmail.com  
Program Committee Member  
Financial Development Committee Member  
Congressional Relations Committee Member  
  
The Honorable Ritchie Torres*  
U.S. House of Representatives  
U.S Representative, NY-15th District  
1414 LHOB  
Washington, DC 20515  
202-225-4361  
Congressional Relations Committee Member  
  
Jason Benjamin Van Pelt*  
Crossroads Strategies  
800 North Capitol Street, NW, Suite 800  
Washington, DC 20002  
202-559-0170  
jbvanpelt@crshq.com   
Financial Development Committee Member  
Congressional Relations Committee Member  
  
Rita Vaswani*  
Asian American Group/AAG  
Las Vegas India Chamber of Commerce  
President  
3688 S. Jones Boulevard  
Las Vegas, NV 89103  
702-339-9004 (cell) | 702-855-4504 (home)  
ritavav@aol.com  
Program Committee Member  
Compensation Committee Member  
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Committee on Equity, Diversity, & Inclusion 
Member  
  
Bruce Walker  
Government of the District of Columbia  
Office of Cable Television, Film, Music and 
Entertainment  
Associate Director, Television & Entertainment 
Division  
1899 9th Street, NE  
Washington, DC 20018  
202-671-0066 (office)  
202-671-0071 (direct)  
202-341-1769 (cell)  
301-345-7751 (home)  
Bruce.walker@dc.gov   
BLM Focus Group Member  
Special Task Force on Public Relations and 
Marketing Member  
  
Kathryn Weeden*  
1250 S. Washington Street, #418  
Alexandria, VA 22314  
703-549-6166  
weedenk@comcast.net   
Program Committee Member  

Special Task Force on Curriculum and Virtual 
Programming Member  
 
Shawn Whitman – Vice Chairman of the Board  
Vice President Government Affairs 
FMC Corporation  
w 202.956.5205  
m 202.557.4236 
shawn.whitman@fmc.com  
Corporate Board Member  
Executive Committee Member  
Compensation Committee Member  
Financial Development Committee Member  
Committee on Equity, Diversity, & Inclusion Member  
Congressional Relations Committee Member  
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